

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2007 - UNAUDITED
(Figures in RM'000)

	Attributable to shareholders of the Company							Retained earnings	Total	Minority interest	Total equity
	Non-distributable				Distributable						
	Share capital	Share premium	Capital redemption reserve	Translation reserve	Revaluation reserve	Other capital reserve	Treasury shares				
At 1 January 2007	392,977	16,675	73	(1,162)	43,646	2,982	(5,836)	289,106	738,461	99,590	838,051
Issue of shares:											
Exercise of share options	491	177							668		668
Conversion of warrants	8,918	3,211							12,129		12,129
Foreign exchange translation differences				(8,212)					(8,212)		(8,212)
Realisation of revaluation reserve on disposal of property					(17,855)			17,855			
Realisation of revaluation reserve on landed property					(161)			161			
Net gains recognised directly in equity				(8,212)	(18,016)			18,016	(8,212)		(8,212)
Profit for the year								35,722	35,722	15,274	50,996
Total recognised income and expense for the year				(8,212)	(18,016)			53,738	27,510	15,274	42,784
Dividends to shareholders								(49,722)	(49,722)		(49,722)
Dividends to minority interest										(3,789)	(3,789)
At 30 September 2007	402,386	20,063	73	(9,374)	25,630	2,982	(5,836)	293,122	729,046	111,075	840,121

(The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2006 and the accompanying notes to the interim financial statements)

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2008 - UNAUDITED

(Figures in RM'000)

	Attributable to shareholders of the Company							Total	Minority interest	Total equity	
	Non-distributable				Distributable						
	Share capital	Share premium	Capital redemption reserve	Translation reserve	Revaluation reserve	Other capital reserve	Treasury shares	Retained earnings			
At 1 January 2008	402,563	20,129	73	(9,249)	25,418	2,982	(5,836)	302,476	738,556	99,856	838,412
Issue of shares:											
Conversion of warrants	286	101							387		387
Foreign exchange translation differences				4,860					4,860		4,860
Amount recognised directly in equity					(148)			148			
Net gains recognised directly in equity				4,860	(148)			148	4,860		4,860
Profit for the year								66,253	66,253	15,862	82,115
Total recognised income and expense for the year				4,860	(148)			66,401	71,113	15,862	86,975
Dividends to shareholders								(29,583)	(29,583)		(29,583)
Minority interest due to acquisition of subsidiary acquired										729	729
At 30 September 2008	402,849	20,230	73	(4,389)	25,270	2,982	(5,836)	339,294	780,473	116,447	896,920

(The Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2007 and the accompanying notes to the interim financial statements)

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2008 -
UNAUDITED**

(Figures in RM'000)

	9 months to 30-September-08	9 months to 30-September-07
Net cash (used) / generated from operating activities	(139,570)	61,468
Net cash used in investing activities	(135,767)	(43,284)
Net cash generated from / (used) in financing activities	265,078	(30,655)
	<hr/>	<hr/>
Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents	(10,259)	(12,471)
Cash and cash equivalents at 1 January	193,490	298,414
	<hr/>	<hr/>
Cash and cash equivalents as at 30 September	<u>183,231</u>	<u>285,943</u>

(The Condensed Cash Flow Statement should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2007 and the accompanying notes to the interim financial statements)